Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

185 - Piedmont City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 06

General

$5,956,221.37
$6,164.00
$1,249,399.65
$0.00
$7,211,785.02

$3,188,404.11
$861,805.24
$560,202.85
$20.29
$510,847.59
$117,944.82

$279,996.04
$5,519,220.94

$64,212.16
$1,138.26
$63,073.90

$1,755,637.98
$1,695,274.28
$3,450,912.26

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$833,300.67
$215,931.29
$16,238.68
$1,065,470.64

$508,815.91
$218,538.18
$1,135.08
$459,852.82
$54,368.80
$0.00

$11,942.49
$1,254,653.28

$1,529.26
$27,355.34
($25,826.08)

($215,008.72)
$505,956.37
$290,947.65

Debt Service

$78,113.83
$0.00
$260,931.84
$0.00
$339,045.67

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$339,045.67
$2,625,614.72
$2,964,660.39

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

($78,113.83)
$0.00
$106,555.14
$0.00
$28,441.31

$0.00

$0.00
$14,600.00
$0.00

$0.00
$175,916.43

$0.00
$190,516.43

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($162,075.12)
$6,617,257.13
$6,455,182.01

$0.00
$0.00
$80,663.07
$0.00
$80,663.07

$8,729.76
$54,996.01
$0.00
$1,149.75
$0.00
$0.00

$27,708.88
$92,584.40

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($11,921.33)
$153,939.57
$142,018.24

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$5,956,221.37
$839,464.67
$1,913,480.99
$16,238.68
$8,725,405.71

$3,705,949.78
$1,135,339.43
$575,937.93
$461,022.86
$565,216.39
$293,861.25
$0.00
$319,647.41
$7,056,975.05

$65,741.42
$28,493.60
$37,247.82

$1,705,678.48
$11,598,042.07
$13,303,720.55
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