## **STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 06

185 - Piedmont City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	Capital Projects	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$5,956,221.37	\$0.00	\$78,113.83	(\$78,113.83)	\$0.00	\$5,956,221.37
Federal Sources	\$6,164.00	\$833,300.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$839,464.67
Local Sources	\$1,249,399.65	\$215,931.29	\$260,931.84	\$106,555.14	\$80,663.07	\$1,913,480.99
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$16,238.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,238.68
Total Revenues:	\$7,211,785.02	\$1,065,470.64	\$339,045.67	\$28,441.31	\$80,663.07	\$8,725,405.71
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,188,404.11	\$508,815.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,729.76	\$3,705,949.78
Instructional Support Services	\$861,805.24	\$218,538.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54,996.01	\$1,135,339.43
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$560,202.85	\$1,135.08	\$0.00	\$14,600.00	\$0.00	\$575,937.93
Auxiliary Services	\$20.29	\$459,852.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,149.75	\$461,022.86
General Administrative Services	\$510,847.59	\$54,368.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$565,216.39
Capital Outlay	\$117,944.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$175,916.43	\$0.00	\$293,861.25
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$279,996.04	\$11,942.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,708.88	\$319,647.41
Total Expenditures:	\$5,519,220.94	\$1,254,653.28	\$0.00	\$190,516.43	\$92,584.40	\$7,056,975.05
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$64,212.16	\$1,529.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,741.42
Other Fund Uses:	\$1,138.26	\$27,355.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,493.60
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$63,073.90	(\$25,826.08)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,247.82
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,755,637.98	(\$215,008.72)	\$339,045.67	(\$162,075.12)	(\$11,921.33)	\$1,705,678.48
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$1,695,274.28	\$505,956.37	\$2,625,614.72	\$6,617,257.13	\$153,939.57	\$11,598,042.07
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,450,912.26	\$290,947.65	\$2,964,660.39	\$6,455,182.01	\$142,018.24	\$13,303,720.55

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.